2019
4

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CERTIFICATES OF CONSIDERATION AND OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS, AND TO ACCEPT DEEDS OF EASEMENT AND PERMANENT RIGHT OF WAY FROM OWNERS OF RECORD FOR PROPERTY INTERESTS NEEDED FOR THE BAHAMA ROAD STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute certificates of consideration and other necessary documents, and to accept deeds of easement and permanent right of way from owners of record for property interests needed for the Bahama Road Stormwater Improvement Project, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOD	
MAYOR	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

441-19_MSC_X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\19-LE0001\LEG\00651402.DOCX

ATTEST: